
Planning and Zoning Commission 

City of Lake Charles 

Meeting Agenda  

326 Pujo Street 
P.O. Box 900 

Lake Charles, LA 
70602-0900 

Council Chambers 5:30 PM Monday, April 8, 2024 

OPEN MEETING 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

COMMISSION BUSINESS 

FNL 24-01 LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:   MORGANFIELD LAKES, LLC (COTTAGES AT MORGANFIELD 
SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.4), in order to 
subdivide a 25.28-acre tract M/L of land into one hundred fifty-seven (157) residential tracts, 
within a Residential Zoning District. Location of the request is the Westside 4200 Blk. 
Corbina Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
to be used for residential tracts would exceed the minimum development standards for 
subdivision approval. Additionally, the lot size minimums are consistent with the TND 
overlay district standards as approved in Preliminary case number 22-04. The subdivision 
configuration has changed slightly due to engineering reviews and requirements related to 
infrastructure locations. 

REZONE-MAJ 
24-02 

CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  MARCUS DEVILLE/SHARHONDA BELLOW 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting to amend the official zoning map (Sec 5-207) from a 
Neighborhood Zoning District to a Business Zoning District companioned with a Major 
Conditional Use Permit (5-302(3)(b)) in order to establish a tow yard.   Location of the 
request is the Southside 2500 Blk. Medora Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews reveals the applicant is requesting 
to rezone property from a Neighborhood Zoning District to a Business Zoning District to 
establish a tow yard. Staff’s review revealed a portion of the property has access to Martin 
Luther King Hwy. The property is bordered to the North and West by single-family 
properties, to the South by a senior living complex and to the East by commercial 
properties. The rezoning application will be forwarded to the City Council for final approval. 

MAJ 24-03 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  GULF WASTE CES 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(i)) in 
order to establish a rental business of roll off containers, dumpsters and clean  
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portable toilets, within a Mixed Use Zoning District.  Location of the request is 3913 
Common Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
maintain a rental business of roll off containers, dumpsters and clean portable toilets, within 
a Mixed Use Zoning District. Staff’s review revealed the property to the North, East and 
West are single-family properties and to the South is a multifamily property, however the 
corridor has a mix of uses. If approved proposal shall adhere to the landscape standards 
outlined in Sec 5-210 of the Zoning Ordinance and any recommendations by the 
Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

MAJ 24-04 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  WESLEY EUSTIS 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(i)) in 
order to establish a storage facility, within a Business Zoning District.  Location of the 
request is 5224 Nelson Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
a renewal of the previously approved Major Conditional Use in order to construct a 138,000 
sf storage facility on a previously rezoned property. Rezoned from a Residential Zoning 
District to a Business Zoning District with a Major Conditional Use request in order to 
establish 138,000 sf storage facility. The proposal fails to meet the parking standards and 
will need to obtain a variance for a reduction of parking or accommodate the minimum 
parking requirements on the site. 
 
On October 10, 2022, the Lake Charles Planning Commission approved, as amended, a 
request to amend the official zoning map (Sec 5-207) from a Residential Zoning District to a 
Business Zoning District companioned with a Major Conditional Use Permit (5-302(3)(b)) in 
order to establish a self-storage facility. Said amendments being: construct 6ft. fence 
along West property line; no windows or lights shining on property along West property line; 
install required landscaping along Rhorer Road to prevent access to property off Rhorer 
Road; and no construction vehicles on Rhorer Road during construction. 

VAR 24-07 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   KRISTI TAYLOR 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Variances (Sec. 4-205) in order to install signs which 
exceed maximum allowed height of signs and address numbers within the SmartCode; 
exceed maximum allowance of number of façade signs; and allowance of internally lit signs 
vs. required external lit, within a T-5 Urban Center Transect Zoning District.  Location of the 
request is 825 Ryan Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
install multiple façade wall signs for the new commercial bank facility vs. the allowable one 
single external band sign on the façade of each building and/or one blade sign at each 
business entrance, façade signage exceeding the 3’ height requirement, address numbers 
that exceed the allowable six inch height and internally lot signage vs. therequirement of 
externally lit signage in Sec. 2.5.7 of the Lakefront Downtown Development District 
Ordinance. 

VAR 24-13 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  ABRAM ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to allow a reduction of 
required landscaping for a new drive thru restaurant, within a Business Zoning District.  
Location of the request is 135 W. McNeese Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting to 
reduce the required landscape buffer area from the required 10’ to 0’. Staff’s review of  
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the proposal showed the applicants desire to establish 4’ of landscaping within the right of way. 
While staff acknowledges the configuration of the development and drive thru lanes will make a 
strict adherence to the 10’ landscape buffer difficult to maintain the desired site layout, staff 
cannot forward a position of support on the complete elimination of the landscape buffer. 

VAR 24-14 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   GLORIA TERRY 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct an 
additional shed/carport thereby exceeding the allowable 40% of principal structure, within a 
Residential Zoning District. Location of the request is 1027 Sycamore Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct an additional carport on an existing shed thereby exceeding the allowable 40% 
of the principal structure for a Residential Zoning District. 

VAR 24-15 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  GERARD WILLIAMS/CIGAR ENVY 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to establish a 
bar/lounge use within 300ft. of a Neighborhood Zoning District, within a Mixed Use Zoning 
District.  Location of the request is 520 7th Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to establish a bar/lounge use within the 300ft of a Neighborhood Zoning District, within a 
Mixed Use Zoning District. 

OTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURN 
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICAT]ON FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

2t2t2024 APPLICATION FEE:
PLAT FILING FEE:

1, NAME OF suBDlvlslotl:,Cottages at MorganfiQld 

-2. NAME OF APPL ltlornanfield ilc

ADDRESS:__19?J.-Q-''c.t'-srter""1[l!Ld-S!929]-ztp (985)

3. NAME OFAUTHORIZEDAGENT: Ryan T. Power

ADDRESS: 1321 Ochsner Blvd. Ste 201 ZtP 70433 PHoNE (985) 302:6964

4. owNER oF neCoRD: Morganfield Lakes. LLC --

ADDRESS: 132'l Ochsner Blvd. Ste 201 zlP 70433 PHoNE (98-5J 302$gg{ -* -

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land LLC

ADDRESS:.-13?:l-Qehsrc!:Blvd.Ste2O1" aIP-Z00EL--PHoNE 637)429-5040

6. ATTORNEY: N/A

ADDRESS: PHONE-

7, SUBDIVISIONLOCATION North of E Mcneese St and West of Corbina Drive.

North ol Village Ph 112

8. TOTALACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: 25.28 ACTES

NO. OF LOTS: 157

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION: Residenlial

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE

COMMISSION? lF YES, STATE: No. -

1 1. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL: 4t11t2022

12, IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT

PROPERW OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED,

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING

THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER

THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

t. Coooer O'Brianl HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND Tl'lE
ffiE pApERs suBMtrrED HEREwITH ARE TRUE.

$
$

BY: @g SIGNATUREOFAPPLICANT

) &l





APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

;).-17- a0g1
CITY OF LAKE GHARLES, LOUISIANA

5N,MDATE TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARW HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION :

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

t (.

APPLICANT

MAILING ADDRESS

ho PHONE:

ZIP: 06

EMAIL ADDRESS:

{il lr/i c[r-r s6 n

,/
zoNlNGDlsTRlcT: [ ]RESTDENTTAL [ ]MTXEDUSE [ ]rNDUsrRrAL n/rurrcnaoRHooD [ ]BUS|NESS

t]T.4URBANTRANSEcT[]T.5URBANcENTERTRANSEcT[]T.5URBANcoRETRANSEcT[]oTHER-

OWNER OF RECORD

HISTORICDISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER []MARGARETPLACE [ ]N/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MTNOR HTSTORTCAL StcNtF|CANCE AND/OR CONTRTBUTTNG ELEMENT

coNDrTroNAL USE: [ ] MTNOR 
"frOr** 

[ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE

[ ] WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT:_ CASE NO._

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIALEXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ]NOTREQUIRED [ ]REOUIRED [ ]CASE

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) FrRM ZONE: ll"A" []"AE', il'D"
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES t

[]OTHER_ 2.)FLOODWAY: I llN t]oUT

t/lro 4.) BASE FLooD ELEVATToN:_MSL

bfi"

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

I- tl-Atl
'&rfl^

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE DATE

a



I
Marcus Deville ad Sharhonda Bellow 2425 Medora Street

The location is Parcel 00409855 Medora Street. We would like to apply for a Major
Conditional Use Permit and Variance. We would like to rezone the property from
neighborhood to business to establish a tow yard.

Thank you,

Marcus Deville and Sharhonda Bellow

ff\ur../)





APPLICATION FOR BLIC HEARING

DATE:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB;

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIA}IA

IOTAL FEE: $ 500,oo
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINAHCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNINGDEPARTMENT oF THE clrY-of LAKE CHARLES, Ln uNseR THE PRdvtsroNs oF oRDtttRNce rosga AND ALL orHER AppLtcABLE coDESAND oRDINANOES oF THE clrY oF LAKE CHARLES, THE uNDERsicr,rio'Fnn* HEREBy AppLtEs FoR A pERMtr FoR THE FoLLowrNG:

51 Zorc

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO 3a4'ute
7?q3o4a&APPLT.ANT: G*t{ 'rbd PHONE:

MAILINGADDRESS: 3q B &^n^.- -{/ ztP:7Orc2
EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNER OF RECORD

5

zoNtNG Dtsr*tcr: [ ] RES'DENTTAL t+d^=rur, [ ]TNDUSTRTAL 11 NETGHB.RH..D ; BUsrNEss

I IT-4URBANTRANSECT I lr-SURBANGENTERTRANSECT t ]T-sURBANCORETRANSECT I IOTHER_
HISTORICDISTRICT: []CHARPENTIER t ]MARGARETPLACE tIN/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

p .o *,,,,'o'J[:: 
-",,T: 

::' 
F cAyN D/o - 

": lff :: N,Tlil.*, .o,.
[ ] wrTH zoNtNc DtsTRlCr AM CASE NO.

EXTENSION GRANTE n.

[ ] CASE NO.-

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE oF APPROVAL;-
CoMMENCEMENT oF coNSTRUCT pn'5K, 2.( EXPEcTED CoIVIPLETIoN .4. Ii.Z?
sPEclAL EXCEPTIONTARIANCE/AppEAL: t INor REeutRED t IREQUIRED

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZONE: [ ]"X' t ]"A" t ]-AE" I ]"D, tIOTHER- 2.)FLoODWAY: [ ]IN t]oUT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES t I NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVAT;9N: fvtSl

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALLAPPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS. AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURETO COMPLY WTH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEOUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.10598 W|LL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE 

-



$ GULF'WASTE,
2.22.2024

Updated 3.L4.2A24

Letter of lntent

Gulf Waste CES, LLC by Carl Guy Vick il (Owner) at 3913 Common Street.

Location of development is 3911Common Street and 3913 Common street where we will be adding Live
Oak Trees along Common Street, 10 feet from Street, and a 6 ft wooded privacy fence on north, south,
and East side of property.

The "Yard" is to park roll off containers, company vehicles, and clean portable toilets. There will be no
dumping at 3913 Common Street. We go to specific sites to dump our waste; this is just a parking lot...

Thanks you

Carl Guy Vick ll ( Owner )

Gulf Waste CES

Guy Vick 337.304,0652 suwick@calcocrewboats.cotrl *** Mltch Vick 337.304.2428 rnitch.vick@vahoo.com
3913 Common Street **'t Lake Charles, LA 70607
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

DATE: 03108124

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $ 500.00

DE?ARTMENT OF THE CtTy OF LAKE CHARLES r_OUlSlnrun ,NDER THE pROVtStONS OF OFDJNA NCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLTCABLE

CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE CIW OT INXE CHARIES, IHE UNDERSIGNED PAR7]q. HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CAN'/NONAL USE

PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIONNARIANCE/APPEAUAMENDMENT FAR THE FOLLOWNG :

APPLICANT COMPLETES THE FOLLOWNG:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION 5224 Nelson Rd.

LEGAL DESCRtpTtglq. Undesig nated 1.572, 0.295, 0.262 Acre Tracts Section 26, Township 10 South, Range 9 East [ ] ATTACHED

DESCRIPTIOI{ OF REQUEST: Renewal of tt/ajor conditional use perm it for Storage Facility

AppLtCANT: WesleyEustis PHoNE: (504) 766-0526

MAILING ADDRESS 2811 B Toulouse Street, New Orleans, LA ztP 70119

OWNER OF RECORD: WINDRUSH X-LC NELSON LLC PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS: 10202 JEFFERSON HWY STE B-2, Baton Rouge, LA ztP: 70809

AppLtgSNl MUSJ-VERIFY THEITgL}9W|N9 ITEMS ARE INCLUDED !il THE APPLICATION BY CHECKING BOX:

{NOTE: ALL ITEMS IylU$T 8E INCLITDED lN ORDER TO sUBlUllTAPPLICATION)

[{ SCALED S|TE PLAN

[{ CURRENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

[)d APPLICANT "LETTER OF INTENT"

I 4 OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION/OWNER',S CONSENT LETTER/BUY-SELL AGREEMENT

lxl pRopERTy owNERS wtrHtN sooFT.-MAJOR PERM|rS/PLANNED DEVELOPMENT/AMENDMENTS ONLY I I NOT REQUIRED

IT IS HEREBY AGREED IJPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAL USE PERMITISPECIAL

ErCE1TDNNARTANCE/A?1EAuAMENDMENT tS CoNr/vGENT UPON MY COMPLTANCE wtTH ALL APPLTCABTE CODES. REGUl"ArlOrvS,

AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES AfVY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE TQ COMPLY WTH ANY COND'NON

LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICAT'OO SUESEQUENT TO THE PRAVSrcN OF ORDINANCE TVO. 10598 WLL REA'DEF THE CONDITIONAL
( .': r .uARTANCilAPPEAIJAMENDMENTNULLANDVAID

03t0Bt24
DATE

PLANNING & DEVELOPINENT REVIEW ONLY

A.PPLICANT lS REQU-EST|!$9: CONDITIONAL USE: I I MINOR (dro*
I ISPECTALEXCEPTION [ ]VARIANCE

I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

I IAPPEAL I I AMENDMENT(RE-ZONING)

zot{lNcDlsTRlcT:IRESIDENTIAL ItMIXEDUSE tIINDUSTRIAL INEIGHBORHOOD IIBUSINESS []LIGHTMANU.

IIT4URBANTRANSEcTtlT.5URBANCENTERTRANSEcT[IT.6URBANcoRETRANSEcT[IoTHER-

HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER I I MARGARET PLACE I I N/A (lf not located within Historic Dislrict)

REMARKS OR SPECIAL COT.IDITIONS:

REVIEWED BY DATE

DIRECTOFYASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PLANNING DATE

I



BAS !N :

Engineering & Surveying

March 6,2024

Mr. Doug Burguieres
Director
Planning & Development
326Pujo St. - 7'h Floor
I-ake Charles, t,A 70601

RE: Letter of Intent/Verification of Ownership
Storagc Center
5224 Nelson Road
Major Conditional Use Renewal
Our File #22-$70

Mr. Burguieres,

A Storage Center Facility is being proposed to be built at 5224 Nelson Rd., Lake Charles, LA 70605. 'fhe
site for the proposed storage building currently consist of three vacant lots. The PIN numbers for the three lots are
26 I 009-0000- I 20-0005-0 l, 26 I 009-0000- I 20-0005-02, and 26 I 009-0000- I 20-0005-03. The proposed building
will be a 3-story metal building with concrete parking along Nelson Rd. The intent of this application is lor a
renewal of the previously approved major conditional use under ordinance 19413.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Applicant: lh
Wesley Eusti
Rasin. LLC

PT.,. PI,S

Windrush X-[,C Nelson, LLC

E
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APPLICATION FOR PUSLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARIES. LOUISIA'.IA

TOTAL FEE 5tl ,?

1HIS APPUCAfiAN 
'S 'S$UED 

IN ACCAROANCE WTH IITE {AI'!IS. ORD,,i',{'VCES ANA frEGUL4TIONS ENFffiCEO BY THE PLAAII{'NC

DE1ART;4;N1 OF tHE Ctft AF LAi€iiAnGS, rO415nfiA u1ypgCi* ercvr5OrvS OF ORD,NANCE log AttD ALL A1H€R APPUCAaLE

c0oE5 Arrro oporvrArc€s of rHE c,Ty tr LAK€ CI{A&-ES rH€ {rpEasr6,IEo PARTr 
'IEREBY 

AP%G$ FOR /t Co#D',7tolwl' t'',sE

P E R $ T T$PE C A L E XCEFT I ONIT A RI ANC EJ T'P P E AUA ME ND',fr,[T FgF. 
'ff 

, f OLLAW NO'

APPLICANT COI$PLETES THE FOLLOI{IHG:

PROPERTY ADDRESS'LOCATION]

A'),- P-rt nV Lderrecar:aLEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:

a PHONE- 31 Z x,302IAPPLICANII

ITAILING ADDRESS llr r ZIP 5
LLC

OWNER OF RECORD' PHONE

MAILING ADDRESS. cha ap' 10 b

APPLICAI{T ilUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWIT{G ITEXS ARE II{CLUT}ED IT{ TTTE APPLICATIOII BY CHECI(IT'G BOX:

{NOTE: ALL lT€ils raUST B€ INCLUDEO I!.ICRDER TO Suatar APPLICAnON}

1.4'scaleo slrE PLAN

1 q/cuanrNr IeGAL ocscnrploN oF pnopERry

[ { APPLTCANT'LETTEH OF TNTENT"

t q/our'lrnsH'p vERrFrcATror{owNER's coNSENT LErrERJauy-sELL AGREEMENT

I I pROpERTy OWNERS WTHIN 5O0FT -MAJOR pERMITSfPLANNE0 DEVELOPMENT/AMENDMENTS ONLY I I NOT REOUIRED

II /S HEREEY ,€N€EO UPON THAT ,/,Y APFLICA TfiN FOR A COI'IDfiIQi{/.I USE PERMIISPECIAL

EXCEPTIONNARIANCUAPPEAUAMENDMENT TS COIVI,,V6E,V, UFAN,TIY CQ$PL,ANCE WTH ALL APPLICASLE COOES, EEGU(lr,OruS,

^NO 
POLICIES OF WE CIW OF UXE CHTFI.rS. ANY AffE,,PT TO ABROCATE SUCH OR FAILURE TO COUPLY WTH ANY CONDIIION

LEGALLY IMPQS€O AN, APPUCATIAN SUES€QUE'VT TO T|]E PROVI$ION OF ARCINANCE IlO 10598 WILL R€NOEP fdE CANDITIANAL
NULL ANA VOD

PLANNIHG E DEVELOPffiNT REVIEW ONLY

APPLICAilT 18 REQQESTIIIO: COXDITIoNAL Us€: I J Mll,lOR I ] MAJOR I i PLANNED DEVELoPI'IENT

I ISPECIALEXCEPI'lOlil t IVARIANCE I IAPPEAL I I AMEND{I;IENT(RE-ZONING)

zOlllt{6olsT{lcI:l IRE$tDAfrlAL t IMIXEDUSE I IINOUSTR}AL I INEIGHBORHooD I lEuSlNESS I ILTGHTMANU.

t IT-4UREANIRANSECT T IT.5URSANCENTERTRANSECT t }T.BUR8ANCORETRANSEOT t IOTI{ER-

HlsToRlc ofErBCT: t I CHARPET{]IER t 
' 

MARCARET FLACE I I }vA (lf not loceltod withln Hiltods Distnci)

REiIIRXS OR SPECIAL ff}TIBTIO}{3:

,1,,,1
D^TE

ft5viEw'€D BY

OIFECTORIASSISTAfi' BIRECTOR OF PIANIIIT{G DATE
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ffiSIGNS
LETTER OF INTENT FOR SIGN VARIANCE

LOCATION: 825 RYAN ST, LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601
ZONE: T-5 Urban Center Transect
FLOOD ZOHE: X
PERMIT NUMBER: 202H3596
CITY: City of Lake Charles

We are requesting a variance for the following proposed signage located at 825 Ryan St. Lake Charles,

LA for 81 Bank;

. Sign 1 exceeds the allowed 3' - this building sign is 4' tall but the total length of West Elevation is

93',.

. Sign 2 exceeds the allowed 3' - this building sign is total 5' 6 316' but total length of South

Elevation is 130'
. Sign 5 exceeds the allcrared 3' - this building sign is total 5' 6 3116' but total length of East

Elevation is 91'
. Per the City of Lake Charles signs are to be externally lit - Proposed Signs are internally lit

. Address numbers exceeds the allorred 6" - we do not have measurements for these numbers yet

but will ask the customer to keep them at the allowed 6"

Please consider the above proposed signage at your next variance meeting. Feel free to contact us with

any questions.

Sincerely

;(/
' 

a't t' ''','l ! '',}
Kristi Taylor
AAA Signs, LLC I Project Manager

Broussard, LA | 6rand Prairie, TX

P: 337.233.5686 ext. 3027

kristi@aaasigns.com
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WILL ROBERTS, PROJECT MANAGER

*P?LICA?{| :ABRAM ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN, SCORP
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NEW FHOM GROUND UP DRIVE-THRU AND WALK.UP ONLY RESTAHUANT

?tlQN{: 318.447 i297
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Abrams
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SIMALLS SLIDERS
135 W McNEESE ST.

LAKE CHARLES, LA 70605

Letter of lntent

The following is a variance request to the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lake Charles

Chapter 24
ARTICLE V. - DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
PART 2. - REGULATIONS OF GENERALAPPLICABILIry
Sec. 24-5-210. - Landscape requirements.
(6) Minimum landscaping requirements
(c)Landscape setbacks on thoroughfares
l.Landscape setbacks are required along all street rights-of-way. For all non-residential and

multipleJamily parcels, a minimum ten{oot landscape buffer adjacent to the right-of-way of any

street is required.

The Smalls Sliders project planned for the location of 135 West McNeese St. is requesting a
variance to the 10'-0" landscaping buf{er setback requirement along the West McNeese Street

right-otway. We are currently showing the removal of 4'-0" of existing paving from the rightotway
to be replaced with new landscaping. We are requesting to be allowed to utilize that new 4'-0" of

landscaping in lieu of the requested 10'-0".

Sincerely,

Will Roberts, Project Manager
Abrams Architecture and Design, SCORP
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VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDTNANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA LTNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE L'NDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION l0 A7 S', e-a m D r e ,Slw. +

4aN&

LEGALDESCRIPTION: W
DESCRIPTION OF JOB: h,ni ld C.0r'porf orr*n exr's+fha <Apd la.x.lL

_)
WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT' G\onia Tp_j. n..r PHONE: 331^ q 3U- g +3 b
MAILTNG ADDRESS:

I
/0J.7 Sv ca umrsll ztP: 7 0b0 /

EMAIL ADDRESS Co

OWNER OF RECORD: I P,

ZONINGDTSTRTCT: [UdpSneNrlnl [ ]MTXEDUSE [ ]TNDUSTRTAL [ ]NETGHBORHOOD t

t I T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-s URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-6 URBAN CORE TRANSECT

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE: []"X" tl"A" []"AE" tl"D" []OTHER_FLOODWAY: [ ]rN

] BUSINESS

[ ]orHER

t lour

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered lbr the variance. Circle "Yestt or "Noo' for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship'l Yes No
(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,

or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property? Yes No

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district? Yes No

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance? Yes No

(e) Will yourprojectaltertheessential characteroftheneighborhoodordistrictinwhichtheproperty
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property'? Yes No

(0 Will your project exceecl the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modiflcation
possible of the regulation in issue? Yes No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. I0598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL AND VOID.

fu!^L*)',^/\
ApFlrc:PLANNING DIRECTOR ANT

DATE

Planning & Development lanuary 2017

DA

-

_ _.., I



# Map A

This map does not represent a legal survey or document, xsee Disdaimer
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CITY OF
r-ar(E CHARLES, LA
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\t[aviawe-
APPLICATION FOR PUB IC HEARING

g@,ooDATE: TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, I.A UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNEO PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWNG:

sa1 //,* /cLl 7064
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WTH PTANS ATTACHED HERETO:

ft_' )x, PHONE: n99 3/b
MAILING ADDRESS: s "( tl. ztP: ?)uq
EMAIL ADDRESS: ra t/) s{rv Le,
OWNER OF RECORD:

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL LTMIXED USE I IINDUSTRIAL I INEIGHBORHOOD I I BUSINESS

I I T.4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ]T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ]T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ]OTHER-
HISTORIC OISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER [ ] MARGARET PLACE I I N/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE ANDiOR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ ]MINOR t l MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO

I I W|TH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL

i)tC

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) FIRM zoNE: I I "x' t ]'A' [ ]'AE' t l'D'
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIREO: [ ]YES

rHER_ 2.) FLooDWAY: [ ]lN []oUT

4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

t lo
[ ]No

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WTH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLI
10598 WLL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE

NT

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:

APPLICANT:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION:_ EXPECTED COMPLETION:_ EXTENSION GRANTED:_
SPEclALExcEPTloN^/ARlANcE/APPEAL:[]NoTREoUlRED[]REoUlRED[]cASENo.-

PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

#@



Letter of lntent

City Of Lake Charles,

l, Gerard williams and Michael J. Thomas, owners of cigar Envy LLC. , hereby express intent to open a

cigar lounge and bar in the city of Lake Charles, LA. This lounge will be located at 520 7th Street Lake

Charles, LA 70601. This business will include the sale of cigars and provide a bar/lounge setting to

custo mers.

Kin Regards

rd

Mi omas

Owners, Cigar Envy LLC.
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